$\sim$ 

 $\sim$ 

(Rev. 10/02)	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Attorney Docket No. MS1-232
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>	
Joshua T. Goodman	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>
Paul S. Rehfuss	Name: <u>Microsoft Corporation</u>
Robert L. Rounthwaite	Internal
Manav Mishra	Address:
Geoffrey J. Hulten	
Kenneth G. Richards	
Aaron H. Averbuch	Street Address:
Anthony P. Penta	
Roderic C. Deyo	
-	City: <u>Redmond</u> State: WA Zip: <u>98052</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
·	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne
Other.	
Execution Date: 06/22/2005, 06/20/2005, 06/17/205, 00	6/17/2005.
06/20/2005/ 06/21/2005, 06/17/2005, 06/20/2005, 06	
11/129,222, filed 5/13/2005	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
11/129,222, filed 5/13/2005	
Additional	number(s) attached 🗌 Yeş 🖾 No
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional	number(s) attached 🗔 Yeş 🖾 No
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	number(s) attached 🗔 Yeş 🖾 No
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	number(s) attached       Yes X       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$40.00
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$40.00         Enclosed       1
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	number(s) attached       Yes INO         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address: 421 W. Riverside, Suite 500	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address:	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$40.00         Enclosed       1
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address: 421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address: 421 W. Riverside, Suite 500	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address: 421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256	Inumber(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address: 421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256 City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address: 421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256 City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201	Inumber(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address: 421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256 City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Internal Address: 421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256 City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC         Internal Address:         421 W. Riverside, Suite 500         Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256         City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe is a true copy of the original document.	number(s) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC         Internal Address:         421 W. Riverside, Suite 500         Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256         City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201         Dot         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe is a true copy of the original document.         David A. Morasch, Reg# 42905         Name of Person Signing	number(s) attached       Yes INO         6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

SEP 09 2005	13:58 F	R 00		
JUN 22 2000	12+21	FR MICKUSUFI	טעשם	ヤヤウ

15093238979 TO 17033065995 420 000 1002

P.03/08

MS Docket No 0871.02 (OC Docket No. M\$1-2325US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Joshua T. Goodman, Paul S Rehfuss, Robert L. Rounthwaite, Manav Mishra, Geoffrey J Hulten, Kenneth G Richards, Aaron H Averbuch,, Anthony P. Penta, Roderic C Deyo, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Phishing Detection, Prevention, and Notification " ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/129,222, filed 5/13/2005 ) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

₩ was filed on 5/13/2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/129,222; is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Page 1 of 2

27, 17,005

DATE

DATE

DATE

Paul S Rehfuss

Robert L. Rounthwaite

Manav Mishra

6EP_09_2005_13:58_FR_00	15093238979 TO 17033065995 P.04/08		
	MS Docket No. 7871.02 (OC Docket No. 451-2325US)		
DATE	Geoffrey J Hulten		
DATE	Kenneth G Richards		
DATE	Aaron H Averbuch		
DATE	Anthony P. Penta		
DATE	Roderic C Deyo		

MS Docket Nc 0871.02 (OC Docket No. 051-2325US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Joshua T. Goodman, Paul S Rehfuss, Robert L. Rounthwaite, Manav Mishra, Geoffrey J Hulten, Kenneth G Richards, Aaron H Averbuch, Anthony P. Penta, Roderic C Deyo, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Phishing Detection, Prevention, and Notification " ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/129,222, filed 5/13/2005) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on 5/13/2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/129,222;
 is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE

200 June 2005

DATE

DATE

Joshua T. Goodman Rebfuss

Rounthwaite

Mañav Mishra

PATENT REEL: 016760 FRAME: 0247

Page 1 of 2

SEP 09 2005 13:58 FR 00 15093238979 TO 17033065995 P.06/08 MS Docket No 0871.02 (OC Docket No. MS1-2325US) 12005 DATE Geoffrey Hulten Kenneth G Richards DATE 06/17/2005 DATE Aaron H Averbuch DATÉ nthony P. Penta Ģ 6 - 17-05 DATE Roderic C Deyo

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Joshua T. Goodman, Paul S Rehfuss, Robert L. Rounthwaite, Manav Mishra, Geoffrey J Hulten, Kenneth G Richards, Aaron H Averbuch, Anthony P. Penta, Roderic C Deyo, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Phishing Detection, Prevention, and Notification " ("APPLICATION"), which:

 will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/129,222, filed 5/13/2005) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on 5/13/2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/129,222;
 is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE		Joshua T. Goodman		
DATE		Paul S Rehfuss		
DATE		Robert L. Rounthwait	[e	
DATE		Manav Mishra		
	Pa	ge 1 of 2	PATENT	

15093238979 TO 17033065995

MS Docket No. 7971.02 (OC Docket No. ....1-2325US)

DATE

June 21, 2005

DATE

DATE

DATE

Anthony P. Penta

Aaron H Averbuch

Geoffrey J Hulten

Kenneth G Richards

DATE

Roderic C Deyo